

LISTING ON 31.08.2015
COURT NO. 2
ITEM NO. 26

SEC.IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 23998 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

S. V. Somashekar & Ors.

...Petitioners

-Versus-

Shankarappa & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamebr on 17.08.2015 with an office report dated 13.08.2015 when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:

"Delay of 95 days in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned."

It is submitted that the instant matter has been registered as SLP(C) No.23998 of 2015.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed letter dated 31.07.2015 copy enclosed at page no. 160 of SLP Paper Books.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:
Mr. P. R. Ramaesh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR